TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

SC215 SC216 SC240

x2pcs

x2pcs

©)(

Pivot Ball 5.8xM2.6x11.5mm

x8pcs

O}ﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂ]ﬂ x4pcs

Pivot Ball 5.8M3x12.5mm

@j x2pcs

Ball Nut 4.8xM2.6mm

x12pcs N
5.8mm Ball End

x10pcs

BRG001 BRG003
]
BB 5x10x4mm x4pcs BB 4x8x3mm x4pcs

Ol

ORGO3BK g ORGO4SSBK

10pcs

x2pcs x10pcs x10pcs X

209905 | o s || S| | oo || oua

1708B

0 | |
@ xdpcs (b) x4pcs

c=2

OF ou

R-Pin 6mm x10pcs R-Pin 4mm x10pcs (F;g?_zg;:)ar S5 Maxdmm
96441B
Sponge Tape 100x150 mm

e i (52
SC215 Slipper Plate (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A)yN=TL—QNAI-EF2014) 220
SC216 Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) A)y=1\y R QAAI—EFY 2014) 165
SC240 5.8mmxM2.6 Pivot Ball (8pcs/Scorpion 2014)  ERw bR—)U BA/ZO—EA 2014) 330
SQ4 5.8mmxM3 Pivot Ball (4pcs/Scorpion 2014)  ERy kA—Ib UA/RD—EF> 2014) 220
SQ42 4.8mmxM2.6 Ball Nut (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)  ~—JbFyk QA/AI—EA>2014) 275
SC246 Battery Strap (16X200mm) N7 =ZAMZw 7 (16X200mm) 660
LA43 5.8mm Ball End(12pcs) A—=IVIVF58¢(12A) 330
W0201 5.8 Steel Ball(10pcs) 58 F—JVR—IL 10A 770
BRGOO1 Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4pcs Z=IVRRT) 25 (5x10x4)4 A 1100
BRG003 Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4pcs = URRT )% (4x8x3)4N 1100
BRG0O07 Shield Bearing(3x6x2.5)2pcs J=IVRNT T (3%6x2.5)2 A 770
BRGO14  Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2pcs = VRRT )7 (10x15x4)2 A 1320
ORG03 O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10pcs 0UVJP3/4 L) 10A 220
ORGO3BK  O-Ring(P3/Black) 10pcs 09 (P3/7Zv%) 10N 220
ORGO4SSBK  O-Ring (SS4/Black) 10pcs 017 (SS4/7Zv%7) 10A 330
17088 Color Antenna(Black/4pcs) h7=TV7HBF vy THEEGA) 550
92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) 2Ty TEV(10A) 220
92643 Snap Pin(4mm/10pcs) ZFv7EV(Emm/10A) 220
964418 Sponge Tape(1x100x150) ARV YT =T(1x100x150) 330
FA304-25  Pinion Gear (25T-48P) EZA 7 (25T-48P) 330

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

36

x10pcs

©

FH M2.6x6mm

1-S33008H

x10pcs

FH M3x15mm

x10pcs x10pcs
(©) ) mmmmmmn | | () (jmmm (o
FH M3x18mm BH M3x8mm BH M3x10mm

1-S22608
(' T

CAP M2.6x8mm

x5pcs

E2.5Clip

E5 Clip

x10pcs

1-W300805

o | x10pcs

Washer M3x8x0.5

Black

O-Ring S84

0T203

(©)] I
[a)

&

© O
A[ARNA[A

OT205 | 2502712

1-532606H
1-533008H
1-S33012H
1-533015H
1-533018H
1-513008H
1-513010H
1-522608
1-523006F
1-553003
1-554004
1-E025
1-E050
1-N3024
1-N3033N
1-N4056FN
1-W300805
OT201HB
Qr1202
0r1203
0T1204
0T1205

Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs)
Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Button Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
Cap Screw(M2.6x8/5pcs)

Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs)
Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)

Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs)
Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs)

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)

Hard Suspension Arm (OPTIMA)
Gear Box (OPTIMA)

Servo Saver (OPTIMA)

Hub Carrier (OPTIMA)

Holder (OPTIMA)

HIER(M26x6) (NI R/10A)
HIEZM3XG)(NYIA/0A)
HIEAM3X12)(NYIZ/10A)
FIERAMXIS)AYIR/10A)
HIEZM3X18)(N\ Y7 A/10A)
RV ER(M3XB) (NI R/T0A)
REVER(M3X10)(N\ Y R/10)
FvTERM26x8/5A)
FryTERM3X6/ 77 IHI5A)
£y FEZ(M3X3/10A)

£y EZ(MAx4/10A)

> (E25/10A)
EJ>J(ESO/10A)

T MM3x24/10A)

T bM3x33) F1E> (5A)
FTYMMAXSE) 75T FABV(5A)
7% —(M3x8x0.5/10A)

N=RHARYY 30T =L (FTT43)

FTRYIRA (FTT4R)
HY—RE AN~ (FTT4<)
NTFHUT (A TT43)
FIVA— (#FTT4)

e M (i)

330
330
330
330
330
330
330
220
440
220
220
165
165
220
220
220
220
1870
660
660
770
1100



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List
0T206B

Lo

O | J
b 2

0T207B

°0 O () mma () OO°

2] ﬁ@

— O
() (h) © x2pcs BH M2x10mm x8pcs

0T209 OT210BK
SO ODe

) x6pcs

CAP M2.6x8mm

ml©

x4pcs

Ol

x4pcs

0T216G 0T217G
© ®

—
QOO © °
—OO °
| | © (a) 9
(a)
0T218G
(b)
© um
FH M2.6x6mm x2pcs (a) o
0T219G
[ o ° o o |
x2pcs
0oT220
© ©
o © ©o
© © °
D S| .

lo (O

x2pcs x4pcs

x2pcs

x2pcs

T mm &

Ol Je @=r—je
X2pcs

Olle IWle ©H

[ I oT227 2900098 1T I ]

e i ()
0T206B Chain Guide (OPTIMA) FI—VHARFTT4R) 1210
0T207B Bumper (OPTIMA) NVIN=(FTT4R) 880
01208 Diff Gear Case &Pulley (OPTIMA) TIEVr—2T—)— (T T4) 1540
01209 Shock Piston (OPTIMA) JIVIERN (AT T4R) 440
OT210BK  Shock Plastic Parts (Red/OPTIMA) 23w TIN=Y (LY RIFTT4R) 440
o121 Knuckle Arm (OPTIMA) FYIINT—L(FTT4R) 990
0T1212 King Pin Flange Pipe (OPTIMA) T TIVIINAT (A TT4) 440
OT213G  Front Under Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) OV E—=A—F (@=IWNAT74%) 990
OT214G  FrontSide Plate (Gold/2pcs/OPTIMA) - 7RV IMfARTL—F (T=ILRIFTT43) 1320
0T215G Rear Plate (Gold/OPTIMA) DY TU— (T—IVRIFTT4R) 2200

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Y 2 )

0T216G Motor Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) E—2—H—R (@—IVRFTT43) 1760
OT217G  Shock Stay (Gold/OPTIMA) v IAT— (A=IVRIFTT4R) 1650
0T218G Front Plate (Gold/OPTIMA) 7087 L=k (E=IVRFTT4R) 660
OT219G  Main Chassis (Gold/OPTIMA) A vy — (QA=IVRIFTT4) 2860
071220 Radio Plate (OPTIMA) AHTL—bFTT4R) 1650
omn21 Gear Set (OPTIMA) FYy b (FTT4R) 990
0222 Diff Inner Parts Set (OPTIMA) TIAVTF—=IN\=Yy b (FTT4R) 1210
om223 Diff Gasket (4pcs/OPTIMA) TIARTY N GNATTAR) 330
07224 Diff Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TIV% TR QNFTT4R) 1100
01225 Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA) FYvTMey b (FTT4T) 1320
01227 Belt (OPTIMA) NIV (FT74R) 880

37



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

0T228

x2pcs

Ol e ©l 10
COR R DY

y Q x4pcs -
e ZPCS C@ @® x2pcs *ﬂ] @ xdpcs
0oT233

Ol

(] ) x2pcs

OTW128-01
@) 2] O (2]
x2pcs x2pcs
o ° o °
x2pcs x4pcs x2pcs x4pcs
0T239
[ ] x2pcs
0T240
(d)
x2pcs X2pcs O [ e
0T241
®© Qe (©)|mme
CAP M2x10mm x10pcs FHTP M2.0x8mm x8pcs ~ FH M2.6x8mm x8pcs
[N €
©) mmm © Q. O12sosmue

0T234

© (I (D € x2pes
O ® xdpes
O (I [m

OTW128

O [ Jmmm x2pcs

H] Xx2pcs @U xdpcs

@ ) e

OTW129

o] T ] = .@
@ X2pcs

o T x2pcs

Q) I‘ X2PCS .g X2pcs

[ o x2pcs
W 2, @8> oo
'3 ’

fo) n m— ¢ 0 X4pes @ x6pcs
i b gl
01228 Swing Shaft (OPTIMA) RAVTIv T QNATT4) 880
01229 Front Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TOVNRA=IVvTNQANFTT4R) 770
01230 Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) DY RA—=IV v TRENATT4R) 770
0T231 Wheel Hub Set (2pcs/OPTIMA) b G 1 VAWA SANVINZ Wb a4 770
071232 Servo Saver Shaft (OPTIMA) H—Rt—N\=+ T (FTT74) 1100
01233 Flange Shaft 3x54mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7523347 M3x54mm) QA/4 7T 74%) 770
07234 Tie-Rod (OPTIMA) 2AOYR (#FTT47) 660
OTW128  Front Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) 7avha3vy (A= [+ 774) 4620
OTW129  Rear Shock (Gold/OPTIMA) Y3y (d=IVR 1 7 TT747) 4620

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

38

0T242

@ "III||||||||||||||||\III|||||||||||||\|||I\II||||||||||||||\||||\||||||\||||||||||I\II||||||||||||||\|||||||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||\||||\||||||||||| (a)

FH M3x45mm x4pcs @[ ) @ Q]WWWD fe)
BH TP M3x8mm x4
@ ﬂjﬂ[ﬂ[ﬂ]ﬂ] o FH TP M3x12mm x16pcs Xomm xpes
FH M3x6mm x8pcs
(©) | © QHHMMMMHJ 0
FH TP M3x16mm x8pcs F BHM3x10mm x6pcs
OTW133G
1 o
000
[e]
)
OTT244M

s B
70483y 9 =2 (=R FT747) 2200
Y23y r—A(d=IVR 137 74%) 2200

OTW128-01 Front Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA)
OTW129-01 Rear Shock Case (Gold/OPTIMA)

OTW130  Spring Adjuster (2pcs/Black) RTVIGTI%RE—QNTZvY) 660
01239 Front Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) TOVavITe T QNATTA4R) 550
01240 Rear Shock Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA) Y>3y 7 QNFTT4R) 550
ons M2/2.6 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M2/26 27)a—tv b (FT74) 1430
0T242 M3 Screw Set (OPTIMA) M3 27 1=ty (FT74<) 660
OTW133G  Center Under Guard (Gold/OPTIMA) A= A—H—R =V FATT43) 1320
OTT244M  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Medium (OPTIMA) 70424+ 50x83x36mm 37471 (A7 74) 1430
OTH245W 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/White) 87R—)LRA =)L 50mm QA/RTAF) 770



TURBO OPTIMA Parts List

0TB248

=1/
E

® qpmmmm x1pcs

TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List

per car

AR IHE
F/R
Interchangeable for
front & rear
R=IWTITNIVNRSATBIATT4<)
Ball Diff. (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)

18I21{ENE
Two required

OTW103

P

A=AV TL—FLQNATT4)
Carbon Rear Plate L(2pcs/OPTIMA)

OTW104GM

INCE—2—TL—bHYARFTT4)
CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW105

! I X 2pcs

H—AR70Y MA RTL—FNFTT4R)
Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA)

o s
Ry

HA—Rr70aY MFRTL—hFTT4)
Carbon Front Sus Plate (OPTIMA)

F BH TP M3x10mm
(d)
0@
Driver Stop Washer
)
x2pcs
0T248
© Ol [
x2pcs x2pcs
@ x4pcs
OTW102
[a) []@m]m xdpes
o .I'E‘ x4pcs
(c]
d}
M x4pcs X2pcs @ D]ﬂ]]]]ﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂ]l]ﬂ]ﬂ]]m x2pcs
S8 M3x3mm Nut M2.6 FH M2.6x8mm
) ) e i {5
OTB248  Non-Decoration Body (TURBOOPTIMA) /7 AL —avRk7T1 (3—R47T74) 3520
OTB246 Driver Doll (OPTIMA) RSAN=NFE ( T74%) 1320
01247 Flange Shaft 3x60mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7523347 M3x60mm) QA/4 T T4X) 770
071248 Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7709w 7 M3x26mm) QAATT43) 550
0T249 Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA) 7509347 83x30mm) QA/F T T4) 550
01253 Shock Gasket 12mm (4pcs) TAvIHRY M 12mm (4A) 330
OTW102 Stabilizer (OPTIMA) RAETAF = (A TT4%) 2530

OTW108
© s

FH M3x18mm
Ja= © Hvs
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

T—YAA—Rr7AY b3V IRT—FTT4)
Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW112

IN=R70Y MR— 70754 774 )
Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA)

OTW107
s

FH M3x18mm
Jas © [
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

A=Ky 70V b avIRT—FTTAR)
Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW109
© s

FH M3x18mm
B x2pcs Hﬂ x2pcs
Nut M3 Nylon Nut M3

H—RVVYY 3V I RT—FTT4)
Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA)

OTW101  Ball Diff (for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)
OTW103  Carbon Rear Plate L (OPTIMA)
OTW104GM CNC Motor Plate (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW105  Carbon Front Side Plate (2pcs/OPTIMA)
OTW106  Carbon Front Sus. Plate (OPTIMA)
OTW107  Carbon Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW108  Carbon Works Front Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW109  Carbon Rear Shock Stay (OPTIMA)
OTW112  Hard Front Support (7075/0PTIMA)

Y Eff )
R=IWTITNIVNRSATRIATT43) 5280
H=RI)VTL—M(FTT4T) 2310
NCE—2—TL—b (A AR/ TT14) 3520
H=Ry7aYMARTL— QNATT4) 2750
H—Ry7aV M RTL—h (FT743) 1650
H—Rr 70/ 3vIRT— (#T743) 1320
T=92h=RY IOV NAYIAT— (#TT4%) 1980
H=RI)V39IRT— (FTT43) 2750
N=R70YMFR—} (7075/4774%) 2860

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

39



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List
OoTW110B

H—RIABT L=+ FTT4)
Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA)

OoOTW111
[ o= o ¢ D D od po |
N RAA 05— Q07514 TF 4 ) x2pcs

Hard Main Chassis (7075/0PTIMA)

N
AR H—REAIN— A TT4)
Metal Servo Saver (OPTIMA)

OTW116GM

TIVEAARA S AVARIFTT4R)
Aluminum Mech Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OTW117GM

N

TIVITAYINT AYARFTT 1)
Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

TIVZUYNTFXUT (HYA2IUFTT4)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

S>> @[ﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ]ﬂﬂ%@cs

BH M3x10mm

x4pcs

Washer M3x8x0.5

TIVEY—RI VY N (B ARIFTT1R)
Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

TIVE7aY E7vI—ERY b
HAYARIATT 1)
Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)

OoTW123 OTW124
Siéer Silver
Black Black
Gold ol
x2pcs x2pcs

JaY 3w I RTI TRy b FTTAR) U2 av 2TV 7y b A T743)

Front Shock Spring Set (OPTIMA) Rear Shock Spring Set (OPTIMA)

Yo Eff {5
OTW110B  Carbon Radio Plate (OPTIMA) H=RY AN T~ FTT4R) 4180
OTW111 Hard Main Chassis (7075/0PTIMA) IN=RAL V%= (707547 TT74%) 6050
OTW114  Metal Servo Saver (OPTIMA) A= REAN—=(FTT4<) 4620

OTW115GM  Aluminum Radio Post (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  77JLS AHRAN (HYARIATT4<) 6050
OTW116GM Aluminum Front Hub (Gunmetal/OPTIMA)  77)L2 70 MNT (HYARIATT4%) 6380
OTW117GM  Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) -~ ZILZ ) N\T+4UT (B A2 T74<) 6050
OTW118GM Al Front Upper Pivot (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 7Ib2 700N yI\=ERy M (Y A4/4T74%) 2420
OTW119GM  Aluminum Servo Mount (Gunmetal/OPTIMA) - 77)VSH—RI D> b (HYARIAZTT43) 2970
OTW123  Front Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima) - 7A/+/av7A7)5 ey h SIMHRNA7743) 1320
OTW124  Rear Shock Spring Set (S/M/H /2pcs/Optima)  1J¥7>/3v7 A7) 5 29+ (SIMH2AA T74) 1320

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

40

OTW125B OTW132
I @ /ﬂ

x2pcs

me | 9)

Ol

AZIN—HIVRA YT+ T M QNFTT 1)
Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/OPTIMA)

IN=RUYY 3y I RT— (1075/4T74)
Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075/0OPTIMA)

(T @ ([T (I \]:HZD TIIIIID
x2pcs x2pcs

FEUT R ARDYR 38mm FRAT Vv ARAYE 50mm

Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm

LA43H R

H Hard Type

R—JLTUK 58mm R Red

5.8mm Ball End

HD R1)ws\—7 SR A/ Z3—E722014)
HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)

PNGS4816 ~ PNGS4836

RAF—IVEZAUEY 1/48EVF

Steel Pinion Gear 1/48 Pitch
PNGS4816 16T PNGS4823 23T
PNGS4817 17T PNGS4824 24T
PNGS4818 18T PNGS4825 25T
PNGS4819 19T PNGS4826 26T

PNGS4830 30T
PNGS4831 31T
PNGS4832 32T
PNGS4833 33T

Steel Pinion Gear

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ] PNGS4820 20T PNGS4827 27T PNGS4834 34T
SS M3x3mm PNGS4821 21T PNGS4828 28T PNGS4835 35T
PNGS4822 22T PNGS4829 29T PNGS4836 36T
e M (B
OTW125B  Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) AZN=HIVAL VT T QNATT43) 4180
OTW132  Hard Rear Shock Stay (7075/0OPTIMA) N=RY>ayIRT7—(7075/4 7T74<) 1540
92413 Titanium Adjust Rod 38mm FRVTIvAMAY R 38mm 660
92416 Titanium Adjust Rod 50mm FRYTIvA MY R 50mm 770
LA43H Ball End(5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) A=V RE8mMm/IN—R/12A) 660
LA43R 5.8mm Ball End(Red / 12pcs) R—=IVIVR58¢ (LY R12A) 330
SCW021  HD Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014) HD AU w/ =/ F QA/ZAD—EF>/2014) 660

PNGS4816  Steel Pinion Gear(16T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAVFP(16T1/48Ey F 770

PNGS4817  Steel Pinion Gear(17T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZA V(1IN /M8y F 770
PNGS4818  Steel Pinion Gear(18T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA V(181488 F 770
PNGS4819  Steel Pinion Gear(19T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZF Y9N/ F 770
PNGS4820  Steel Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZF V£ 0T)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4821  Steel Pinion Gear(21T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFP QN Y F 770
PNGS4822  Steel Pinion Gear(22T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFP (M4 F 770
PNGS4823  Steel Pinion Gear(23T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZAVFP (23NN F 770
PNGS4824  Steel Pinion Gear(24T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFY 4N /48Ey F 770
PNGS4825  Steel Pinion Gear(25T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFFY25M/48E Y F 770
PNGS4826  Steel Pinion Gear(26T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVF4(26T)1/48Ey F 770
PNGS4827  Steel Pinion Gear(27T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFYQIMN/MBE Y F 770
PNGS4828  Steel Pinion Gear(28T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVF(28T)/48Ey F 770
PNGS4829  Steel Pinion Gear(29T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFPQIM/48Ey F 770
PNGS4830  Steel Pinion Gear(30T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA VP E01/48Ey F 770
PNGS4831  Steel Pinion Gear(31T)1/48 Pitch AF=IVEZFFYRIMN/MAEYF 770
PNGS4832  Steel Pinion Gear(32T)1/48 Pitch AF—=IVEZFVFvEM/48E Y F 770
PNGS4833  Steel Pinion Gear(33T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFPEMNMBE Y F 770
PNGS4834  Steel Pinion Gear(34T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFY MMy F 770
PNGS4835  Steel Pinion Gear(35T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZAVFY /A48y F 770
PNGS4836  Steel Pinion Gear(36T)1/48 Pitch AF—IVEZA V61488 F 770



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List

Brushless Motor

MCN R/$—%%7 51T/48P (TS5 L AE—4—F)
MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor)

R246-8584

for
Brushless
Motor

U)art—4—J )L 210mm
Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm

for
Brushless
Motor

(MAX13.5Turn)

200mm x1

VRV 40SESC(T 7Y L ABMAX1354—)
LE MANS 2405 Brushless Motor 13.5T

WU 2405 75 LAE—42— 155T4WDFR
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

Brushed Motor

GXE—%— (20%—>)

KA0B0-91WT'5 3 E—4—FARAIKESC 60A ST54

G2X Motor (20 Tur) KADB0-91W Brushed WP ESC 60A S-plug

} ) e Eff {5

OTW126  MCN Spur Gear 51T/48P(for Brushless Motor) - MCN Z/\—F+7 517/48P (75 L AT —4—H) 1100
R246-8584  Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm ) AvE—r—7)b 210mm 550
37032 LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T VRV 2405 75V L AE—%—155T4WDA 11000

37051B LE MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turn)
70703 G2X Motor (20 Turn)
82245 KA060-91W Brushed ESC 60A

VR 240SESC(FFY L ARIMAXT35%—>) 9680
GXE—%— (2052—>) 1980
KA060-91WT' 52 E—2—FFAKESCE0A 4400

OTW133S

] ° 000
|

F—r
Ladder Chain

OTT243S
S Soft

O x2pcs

Pin Tire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA)

OTH244BK/ SC

BK Black
SC SatinChrome

SZAR—T RA—)bBmmQNA TT 1<)
5 Spoke Wheel 43mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)

OTT244H/S

H Hard
S Soft

70w o 24 50x83x36mm
FTT4)

Block Tire 50x83x36mm
(OPTIMA)

OTH245BK / SC

BK Black
SC SatinChrome

8R—) LA —) L 50mm
8 Hole Wheel 50mm

e M i)

OTW133S  Center Under Guard (Silver/OPTIMA) =T VE=A—R IWN=/FTT74%) 1210

07226 Ladder Chain (OPTIMA) FI—> (#ATT4R) 2640
OTT243S  PinTire 43x86x40mm S (OPTIMA) EVRA743x86x40mm S (77 74<) 1430
OTH244BK  5sp Wheel 43mm (Black/2pcs/Optima)  SAR—7RA—)bd3mm (75972 TT4%) 770
OTH2445C  5sp Wheel 43mm (SatinChrome/2pcs/Optima)  SAR=754=Ib3mm (77 0-LAvHINET747) 1100
OTT244H  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Hard (OPTIMA) 7 0w%/7424 17 50x83x36mm /\— K (A 774<) 1430
OTT244S  Block Tire 50x83x36mm Soft (OPTIMA) 7 Ew%44 7 50x83x36mm ¥/ 7 (4 774<) 1430
QOTH245BK 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Black) 87— JViRA =)L 50mm QA/T5w%) 770
QOTH2455C 8 Hole Wheel 50mm (2pcs/Satin Chrome) 87— )biRA =)L 50mm QA 7>70—L) 1100

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

41



TURBO OPTIMA Option Parts List

OTH246BK/W /Y

BK Black
W White
Y Yellow

10R=IV224>F

OTH247BK/W /Y

BK Black
W White
Y Yellow

0R=IV224>F

FAT201S Soft

70 FRAVRA(E— FRY)
Front Tire/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

707 MRA=Ib JYRA—=Ib
10 Hole 2.2 10 Hole 2.2
Front Wheel Rear Wheel
FAT201S

® x2pcs

FAT202S / SS

FAT202S  Soft
FAT202SS Super Soft

U214 QNA > F—1)
Rear Tire (2pcs/with Inner)

70V MRA—IUTZ v I RA(E—FRY)
FrontWheel/Black/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

D

UYRA—IUTZ 07 RNE— FRYD)
Rear Wheel/Black/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

TFWO004

x2pcs

Aluminum Collar(Red)
4x12x0.5mm

Aluminum Collar(Red)
4x12x0.75mm

x2pcs x2pcs

Aluminum Collar(Red)
4x12x1mm

OTH246BK
OTH246W
OTH246Y
OTH247BK
OTH247W
OTH247Y
FAT201S
FAT2025
FAT2025S
FAH203BK
FAH204BK
TFW004

10 Hole 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/Black)

10 Hole 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/White)
10 Hole 2.2 Front Wheel (2pcs/Yellow)
10 Hole 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/Black)

10 Hole 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/White)

10 Hole 2.2 Rear Wheel (2pcs/Yellow)
Front Tire/Soft/2pcs(Dirt Hog)

Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)

Rear Tire/ Super Soft/ 2pcs/ 2.2 inch
Front Wheel (2pcs/2.2inch/Black/Dirt Hog)
Rear Wheel (2pcs/2.2inch/Black/Dirt Hog)
Wheel Spacer Set (0.5,0.75, 1.0/Red/TF-5 Series)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

42

e Eff {5
105=1b 224 >F 707 MRA =1V QAT Z979) WEB
105R=Ib 224 F 70V RA =V QR4 L) WEB
08—V 224 F 707 RA =)V QA4 ZO-) WEB
10R—=)V 224 VF VY RA—=IV QAT Zv%) WEB
107R=)b 224 F YV HRA—IV QAARTA F) WEB
10R—=)V 224 7F )Y FRA—IV QA/A ZE—) WEB
70V MAY (VT N2N224F/DirtHog) 990
Y RAY I TN2N224VF 990
DYRAVIA=IN=VTN2N 224VF 2200
70V MRA=IVQN224 Y F17 594 DirtHog) - 495
Y RA—IVRA224F/7 5% /DirtHog) 495
FA=IVAR=H =19 M05,0751.0/L FF-51=R) 605

0TB245

/YTFAL—2avRTA(F TTA)
Non-Decoration Body(OPTIMA)

OTB247GR/Y/W/OR/BK/R

Pivot Screw 2.6x8mm x2 o o o
© (m © LR
Pan Head Screw (M2.6x4)x2 ~ Washer M2.6x5x0.5 x4 % EEE; %E g g
o I
=~ Sz (V][V} g
© (jum O (o e
Bution Screw (HexiMax5) 2~ P Screw (M26&)x12 1§55 | oo”et
8 5 g 2

LT

Button Screw (HexiM3x10) x2  CaP Sorew (M2.6x12) x 1§

8

>

:

Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x6)x6 ~ Snap Pin 6mm x3 E

4

2

GR Peppermint Green
Y Yellow
W White
G2, / OR Orange
Snap Pin 6mm x2 BK  Black
R Red
© ) %2 o o
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x10)
e i ()
OTB245 Non-Decoration Body (OPTIMA) JVTaL—=aViRT, (A TT4R) 3520
OTB2470R  Body (Orange/Javelin) RTA (FLVIwN)Y) 4620
OTB247GR  Bodly (Paper mint Green/Javelin) RTA NN Y=2 /D% V) 4620
OTB247Y  Body (Yellow/Javelin) AT A TO—/F% YY) 4620
OTB247W  Body (White/Javelin) RTA (RTANIwN)Y) 4620
OTB247BK  Body (Black/Javelin) AT (TZ99/9%R1)Y) 4620
OTB247R  Body (Red/Javelin) KT (LY KT Y) 4620
OT250  WingStay A VHRT— 825
OT2520R  Wing (Orange/Javelin) DAVG(FLIIITHNY) 660
OT252GR  Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin) TAVG (NIN=Z VM) =2[TN)Y) - 660
0T252Y  Wing (Yellow/Javelin) TAVT A TA—=/T%N)Y) 660
OT252W  Wing (White/Javelin) DAY (RTA NI ¥ ) 660
OT252BK  Wing (Black/Javelin) TG (T Ty Y) 660
OT252R  Wing (Red/Javelin) DALy RITw 1Y) 660



	P001 Turbo Optima_out
	P002 Turbo Optima_out
	P003 Turbo Optima_out
	P004 Turbo Optima_out
	P005 Turbo Optima_out
	P006 Turbo Optima_out
	P007 Turbo Optima_out
	P008 Turbo Optima_out
	P009 Turbo Optima_out
	P010 Turbo Optima_out
	P011 Turbo Optima_out
	P012 Turbo Optima_out
	P013 Turbo Optima_out
	P014 Turbo Optima_out
	P015 Turbo Optima_out
	P016 Turbo Optima_out
	P017 Turbo Optima_out
	P018 Turbo Optima_out
	P019 Turbo Optima_out
	P020 Turbo Optima_out
	P021 Turbo Optima_out
	P022 Turbo Optima_out
	P023 Turbo Optima_out
	P024 Turbo Optima_out
	P025 Turbo Optima_out
	P026 Turbo Optima_out
	P027 Turbo Optima_out
	P028 Turbo Optima_out
	P029 Turbo Optima_out
	P030 Turbo Optima_out
	P031 Turbo Optima_out
	P032-33 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P034 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P035 Turbo Optima EX_out
	P036 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P037 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P038 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P039 Turbo Optima PL_out
	P040 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P041 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P042 Turbo Optima Option Page_out
	P043 OP_out
	P044 MEMO_out
	P045 MEMO_out
	P046 kounyuu_out
	P047 FAX_out
	P048 Turbo Optima_out



